
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
March 22, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

TOP 1st 2023-03-04493 03/21/23, 4:53 pm Hwy 171 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 
1000 

 

TOLP II 2023-03-04458 03/21/23, 12:59 pm Mercedes Dr iPhone 13 Pro Max $1,500.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-03-04441 03/21/23, 12:35 pm Culver Rd Air Compressor 
Tool boxes full of misc 

tools 
Power saw 
Skill saw 
Car jack 

$500.00 
$100.00 

 
$50.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 

UB/E 2023-03-04371 03/21/23, 9:06 am Mercedes Dr JTL Performance Intake 
Car Window 

$350.00 
$300.00 

TOP 1st 2023-03-04370 03/21/23, 6:28 am Mercedes Dr 2020 Dodge Charger $20,000.00 

      

      

      

      

 
 


