

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Wednesday

March 22, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
TOP 1 st	2023-03-04493	03/21/23, 4:53 pm	Hwy 171	2013 Kawasaki Ninja	
				1000	
TOLP II	2023-03-04458	03/21/23, 12:59 pm	Mercedes Dr	iPhone 13 Pro Max	\$1,500.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-03-04441	03/21/23, 12:35 pm	Culver Rd	Air Compressor	\$500.00
				Tool boxes full of misc	\$100.00
				tools	
				Power saw	\$50.00
				Skill saw	\$50.00
				Car jack	\$100.00
UB/E	2023-03-04371	03/21/23, 9:06 am	Mercedes Dr	JTL Performance Intake	\$350.00
				Car Window	\$300.00
TOP 1 st	2023-03-04370	03/21/23, 6:28 am	Mercedes Dr	2020 Dodge Charger	\$20,000.00